RECEIVED

10-29-2014

COURT OF APPEALS District II

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF CALUMET,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

Case Nos. 13 TR 709 & 13 TR 787

Appeal No. 14 AP 2100

LISA L. DOLAJECK,

v.

Defendant-Appellant.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Appeal from the circuit court for Calumet County, Jeffrey S. Froehlich, Judge.

BOLLENBECK FYFE SC Attorney Andrew Wagener State Bar No. 1032494

W6260 Communication Court

Appleton, WI 54914 Phone: (920) 735-1711 Fax: (920) 735-1710

TABLE OF CONTENTS

i.	Statement of Issuesv
ii.	Statement on Oral Argumentv
1.	Statement of the Case1
2.	Statement of Facts2
3.	No Contest Plea7
4.	Summary of the Law9
	A. Reasonable Suspicion for Traffic Stop9
	B. Failure to preserve exculpatory evidence11
5.	Standard of Review13
6.	Argument14
	A. Reasonable Suspicion14
	B. Preservation of Evidence19
7.	Conclusion25
8.	Certifications27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

County of Ozaukee v. Quelle, 198 Wis. 2d 269, 542 N.W.2d 196 (Ct. App.1995)7
Illinois v. Fisher, 540 U.S. 544, 124 S.Ct. 1200, 157 L.Ed.2d 1060 (2004)
State v. Anderson, 342 Wis.2d 251, 816 N.W.2d 352 (2012)10
State v. Brown, 2014 WI 69, 355 Wis. 2d 668, 850 N.W.2d 6619
State v. Greenwold, 189 Wis.2d 59, 525 N.W.2d 294 (WI Ct. App. 1994) 11, 13
State v. Huggett, 2010 WI App 69, 324 Wis.2d 786, 783 N.W.2d 67512
State v. Knapp, 2005 WI 127, 285 Wis.2d 86, 700 N.W.2d 89913
State v. Martwick, 2000 WI 5, 231 Wis.2d 801, 604 N.W.2d 55213
State v. Post, 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634
State v. Williams, 2001 WI 21¶22, 241 Wis. 2d 631, 623 N.W.2d 106 9
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 22, 88 S. Ct. 1868 (1968)9
Village of Grafton v. Seatz, 2014 WI App 23, 352 Wis.2d 747, 845 N.W.2d 6728

STATUTES

Wis.	Stat.	§346.1314, 15, 25	
Wis.	Stat.	§343.3018	
Wis.	Stat.	§346.65(2)8	
Wis.	Stat 8	\$968.24
